Franciscan School of Theology
Master of Divinity Field Placement Contacts 2023 — 2024

Old Mission San Luis Rey Retreat Center

4050 Mission Ave. Oceanside, CA 92057

Supervisor: Pat Julian, Director of Retreats and Programs

Contact: 760-757-3659 ext. 123 / pat@sanluisrey.org

Ministries: Helping coordinate retreats, giving tours and providing short talks as needed

San Luis Rey Parish

4050 Mission Ave. Oceanside, CA 92057

Supervisor: Fr. Vince Mesi, OFM, Pastor

Contact: 760-757-3250 / vmesi@sbofm.org

Ministries: Religious Education, Adult Faith Formation, RCIA

St. Francis Medical Center

3630 E. Imperial Highway Lynwood, CA 90262
Supervisor: Sr. Paz Sanchez, SSP, Chaplain
Contact: 310-900-8517 / PazSanchez@dochs.org
Ministry: Hospital chaplaincy

Rady Children’s Hospital

3020 Children’s Way San Diego 92123
Supervisor: Rev. Ryan Sey, Director Spiritual Care
Contact: 858-966-7493 / RSey@RCHSD.org
Ministry: Pediatric hospital chaplaincy

Vista Detention Facility

325 Melrose Drive Vista, CA 92081-6696

Supervisor: Chaplain Diane Otto

Contact: 760-672-8803 (personal) 760-940-4473 / lambma@aol.com
Ministry: Detention ministry

Brother Benno’s Center

3260 Production Ave. Oceanside, CA 92058

Supervisor: Denise Seymour

Contact: 760-439-1244 ext. 107 / denise@artistofyourmind.com
Ministry: Drop-in services and meals for the homeless

Veterans Home of California, Chula Vista
700 E Naples Ct, Chula Vista, CA 91911
Supervisor: Ron Seidl

Contact: (760) 246-1171 x1023

Ministry: Chaplaincy for veterans

Food Resource Center (Catholic Charities)

917 E Vista Way, Vista, CA 92084

Contact: (760) 631-2819

Ministry: Connecting people with food and other resources

Father Joe’s Villages
1501 Imperial Ave.
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San Diego, CA 92101

We have not had a student here since COVID and the previous chaplain has since retired. Please let me
know if you are interested in re-establishing a partnership here.

Ministry: Wide array of rehabilitative ministries for the urban homeless

La Posada (Catholic Charities)

2478 Impala Dr.

Carlsbad, CA 92010

Supervisor: Lauren Pollick, Program Manager La Posada de Guadalupe Homeless Men’s Services
Contact: 760-929-2322 / Ipollick@ccdsd.org

Ministry: Shelter for homeless men (English-speaking) and migrant farmers (Spanish-speaking)

St. Thomas More Catholic Church

1450 South Melrose Dr.

Oceanside, CA 92056

Supervisor for bereavement and social justice: Sr. Maureen Brown

Contact: (760) 758-4100 ext. 131 / maureenb(@stmoside.org

Ministries: Various

St. Brigid Catholic Church

4735 Cass St, San Diego, CA 92109

Contact: Noreen Domingo, noreen@saintbrigidparish.org
Phone: (858) 483-3030

Ministries: Various

San Diego Organizing Project

4305 University Avenue Ste. 530, San Diego, CA 92105

Executive Director: Kevin Malony

Contact main office: 619-285-0797, www.sdop.net

Community Organizer North County: Teresa Perez

Contact: 619-840-6155 / teresa@sdop.net

Work overview: SDOP trains and develops faith leaders to effectively organize to improve conditions in
their neighborhoods, schools, and communities.

Scripps Health

Mercy San Diego, Mercy Chula Vista: Fr. Lawrence Agi, Agi.Lawrence@scrippshealth.org

Scripps Green, Scripps Encinitas, and Scripps La Jolla: Jill Sandman, Sandman.Jill@Scrippshealth.org
Work overview: Hospital chaplaincy

University of San Diego, University Ministry

Offices are in Founders Hall

Director: Christian Santa Maria

Email: csantamaria@sandiego.edu

Work overview: Retreats, large group programming events, small group faith sharing and more.


mailto:lpollick@ccdsd.org
mailto:maureenb@stmoside.org

